EC-19-3
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM January 30, 2019
TO: Klarissa J. Pefia, President, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor //{Q

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Mr. Brandon M. Rodriguez to the Veterans and Military
Affairs Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the
Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque
Resolution R-01-325, Enactment No. R-2001-141.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM

Mr. Brandon M. Rodriguez September 2, 2022
8704 Silverberry Way SE

Apt. B

Albuquerque, NM 87116

Mr. Brandon Michael Rodriguez has served twelve years of active duty with the United States
Air Force. His Air Force Specialty Code is 2T171- Vehicle Operator but currently performs
duties as his squadron’s Unit Training Manager. He is an active member of the American
Veterans for Equal Rights (AVER) Albuquerque Chapter and serves as a Master Resiliency
Trainer for AD military, civilians, and contractors on Kirtland Air Force Base and at the VA
Hospital. Mr. Rodriguez also performs duties as a Sexual Assault Victim Advocate directly
impacting the military community, dependents and civilian employees.

A resident of Kirtland Air Force Base, Mr. Rodriguez will fill a vacancy as an At Large
member of the Board, and his first term will expire September 2, 2022.



The remaining members are:
Representing
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At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large

. At Large
- At Large
. Mayor's Veterans Liaison Officer
- At Large

Name

Mr. Brian D. Leen

Mr. Raymond Barrera, Jr.
Vacant

Mr. Archie C. Garcia

Mr. Michael T. Schramski
Mr. Johnathan P. Pena
Ms. Patricia A. Gaston
Mr. Martin L. Ethridgehill
Mr. Michael L. Mitchell
Mr. Christopher M. Timm
Mr. Stephen R. Overman
Mr. Thomas Tozier
Vacant

Term

09/02/2016
09/02/2020

09/02/2015
09/02/2018
09/02/2019
09/02/2017
09/02/2018
09/02/2020
09/02/2018
09/02/2018
09/02/2018
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Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer Date



