



EC-19-330  
**CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE**

**Office of the Mayor**  
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103  
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

**INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

January 30, 2019

**TO:** Klarissa J. Peña, President, City Council  
**FROM:** Timothy M. Keller, Mayor   
**SUBJECT:** Mayor's appointment of Mr. Brandon M. Rodriguez to the Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Resolution R-01-325, Enactment No. R-2001-141.

**APPOINTEE NAME**

Mr. Brandon M. Rodriguez  
8704 Silverberry Way SE  
Apt. B  
Albuquerque, NM 87116

**TERM**

September 2, 2022

Mr. Brandon Michael Rodriguez has served twelve years of active duty with the United States Air Force. His Air Force Specialty Code is 2T171- Vehicle Operator but currently performs duties as his squadron's Unit Training Manager. He is an active member of the American Veterans for Equal Rights (AVER) Albuquerque Chapter and serves as a Master Resiliency Trainer for AD military, civilians, and contractors on Kirtland Air Force Base and at the VA Hospital. Mr. Rodriguez also performs duties as a Sexual Assault Victim Advocate directly impacting the military community, dependents and civilian employees.

A resident of Kirtland Air Force Base, Mr. Rodriguez will fill a vacancy as an At Large member of the Board, and his first term will expire September 2, 2022.

**The remaining members are:**

**Representing**

	<b>Name</b>	<b>Term</b>
1. At Large	Mr. Brian D. Leen	09/02/2016
2. At Large	Mr. Raymond Barrera, Jr.	09/02/2020
3. At Large	Vacant	
4. At Large	Mr. Archie C. Garcia	09/02/2015
5. At Large	Mr. Michael T. Schramski	09/02/2018
6. At Large	Mr. Johnathan P. Pena	09/02/2019
7. At Large	Ms. Patricia A. Gaston	09/02/2017
8. At Large	Mr. Martin L. Ethridgehill	09/02/2018
9. At Large	Mr. Michael L. Mitchell	09/02/2020
10. At Large	Mr. Christopher M. Timm	09/02/2018
11. At Large	Mr. Stephen R. Overman	09/02/2018
12. Mayor's Veterans Liaison Officer	Mr. Thomas Tozier	09/02/2018
13. At Large	Vacant	

Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board

Appointment of Mr. Brandon M. Rodriguez

Page 3



---

Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer



---

Date